SUBMISSION	TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roynat Capital Inc.		02/09/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westfield Industries Ltd.
Street Address:	Box 39
City:	Rosenort, Manitoba
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R0G 1W0
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1794696	WESTFIELD
Registration Number:	1641037	WESTFIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)896-1537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-896-3397

Email: cquinn@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Oppold

Address Line 1: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza

Address Line 2: 7900 Xerxes Avenue South

Address Line 4: Bloomington, MINNESOTA 55431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24177-01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0748

\$65.00 17946

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathryn J. Quinn
Total Attachments: 2 source=roynatwestfield#page1.tif source=roynatwestfield1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0749

RELEASE OF INTEREST

ROYNAT CAPITAL INC., (hereinafter called the "Releasor") in consideration of payment in full of the principal balance, accrued interest, fees, reimbursable expenses, prepayment fees and all other amounts owed by Ag Growth Industries Inc. ("Ag Growth") and/or its subsidiaries, Westfield Industries Ltd., or Wheatheart Manufacturing Ltd., to the Releasor pursuant to a certain credit agreement between the Releasor and Ag Growth dated May 23, 2000, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and forever discharge all security interests, hypothecs, liens, guarantees, charges, pledges, and encumbrances granted by any of Ag Growth, Westfield Industries Ltd., or Wheatheart Manufacturing Ltd., as the case may be, to the Releasor, as described more particularly in Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Releasor has hereto executed this Release at the City of <u>Toronto</u>, Ontario, this <u>9</u>th day of <u>Fcbruary</u>, 2004.

ROYNAT CAPITAL INC.

Vice President

Schedule A

United States Trademarks

Trademark	Application/ Number	Registration
WESTFIELD	1 794 696	
WESTFIELD Design	1 641 037	

United States Patents

Patent Description	Application/ Number	Registration
COUPLING GRAIN AUGERS	4 603 775	
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER FOR GRAIN AUGERS	5 873 447	
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING REINFORCED AUGER FLIGHTING AND A DETACHABLE REINFORCED AUGER FLIGHT	09/184,637	
DRAPER PICK-UP TINE	4 437 296	

RECORDED: 03/02/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002802 FRAME: 0751